PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6307848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/07/2020		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MATHIEU BERROUARD	08/03/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARANT GP	
Street Address:	375 CHEMIN ST-FRANÇOIS OUEST	
City:	SAINT-FRANÇOIS-DE-LA-RIVIÈRE-DU-SUD	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G0R 3A0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29733972		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)871-8977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-877-3053

Email: uspatents@lavery.ca
Correspondent Name: LAVERY, DE BILLY, LLP
Address Line 1: 1 PLACE VILLE-MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4M4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G14227-00216-GB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWENDOLINE BRUNEAU
SIGNATURE:	/GWENDOLINE BRUNEAU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment to file_Mathieu Berrouard_G14227.215 -.216#page1.tif source=Assignment to file_Mathieu Berrouard_G14227.215 -.216#page2.tif source=Assignment to file_Mathieu Berrouard_G14227.215 -.216#page3.tif

PATENT 506261102 REEL: 053825 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

	WHERE	AS, I, MATHIEU	BERROUAR	D , residing a	t 1451 rue c	fu Corsaire	ı, Lévis,
QC,	Canada, C	36W 2G5 (herein	nafter referre	d to as the	Assignor); h	aving devi	sed the
inye	ntion entitle	d TOOL HANDLE	WITH A GR	IP described	in Canadian	Design Ap	plication
No.	195318	filed	on May 7,	2020	and in	the US	Design
requ any	est my/our additional a		nsert missing ng the same	information a invention wh	bove and inf en known he	ormation re ere in pare	egarding intheses
Cou	ntry	Applica	tion number_		filed		l;
and:							

WHEREAS, **GARANT GP**, whose full post office address is 375 chemin St-François Ouest, Saint-François-de-la-Rivière-du-Sud, QC, Canada, G0R 3A0 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these present, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee and his successors, the entire rights, title and interest in said Invention, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority on the aforesaid application, and the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee and his successors, the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the Invention, and any divisional,

PATENT REEL: 053825 FRAME: 0771 ---- continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s), which may be filed upon the Invention, in any country or territory. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all Patents on said Invention to the Assignee.

The Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings in relation with the Invention or any patent application deriving from this Assignment, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all lawful papers that the Assignee may reasonably require to make any of the foregoing provisions of this Assignment effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, successors, legal representatives, administrators and other assigns of the rights of the Assignor.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present Assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

WITNESS	DATE	ASSIGNOR		
Auto Assistance of Witness Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto	<u> </u>	MATHIEU BERROUARD		
WITNESS	DATE	ASSIGNEE		
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	Signature of authorized representative of GARANT GP		
A//1H0//Y LAMOVIDE Name of Witness		VALATIMEN BEKRANGED Name of authorized representative of GARANT GP		
		Title of authorized representative of GARANT GP		
The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as ofMay 7, 2020				

RECORDED: 09/21/2020